

CARNIVAL CORP
Form 4
June 04, 2007

FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Expires: January 31, 2005
Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *
ARISON SHARI

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol
CARNIVAL CORP [CCL]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

(Check all applicable)

(Last) (First) (Middle)
C/O ISRAEL ARISON
FOUNDATION, MARCAZ GOLDA
CTR 23 SHAUL HAMALECH
BLVD

3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
06/01/2007

____ Director
____ Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)
See Footnote (1)

(Street)
TEL AVIV, L3 64367

4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)
 Form filed by One Reporting Person
 Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

(City) (State) (Zip)

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	V Amount (A) or (D) Price			
Common Stock					1,200	I	By Children
Common Stock	06/01/2007		S	4,400 (2) D \$ 50.47	407,952	D (1)	
Common Stock	06/01/2007		S	3,900 (2) D \$ 50.48	404,052	D (1)	
Common Stock	06/01/2007		S	15,490 (2) D \$ 50.49	388,562	D (1)	
	06/01/2007		S		\$ 50.5 379,352	D (1)	

Edgar Filing: CARNIVAL CORP - Form 4

Common Stock			9,210				
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	8,412	D	\$ 50.51	370,940	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	13,458	D	\$ 50.52	357,482	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	9,929	D	\$ 50.53	347,553	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	11,936	D	\$ 50.54	335,617	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	8,200	D	\$ 50.55	327,417	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	8,400	D	\$ 50.56	319,017	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	2,900	D	\$ 50.57	316,117	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	3,965	D	\$ 50.58	312,152	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	2,359	D	\$ 50.59	309,793	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	3,941	D	\$ 50.6	305,852	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	3,300	D	\$ 50.61	302,552	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	9,500	D	\$ 50.62	293,052	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	7,098	D	\$ 50.63	285,954	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	5,602	D	\$ 50.64	280,352	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	10,900	D	\$ 50.65	269,452	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	1,500	D	\$ 50.67	267,952	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	2,200	D	\$ 50.68	265,752	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	2,300	D	\$ 50.69	263,452	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
Common Stock	06/01/2007	S	3,500	D	\$ 50.7	259,952	D <u>(1)</u>
			<u>(2)</u>				
	06/01/2007	S		D		257,152	D <u>(1)</u>

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. *See* 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

- The reporting person may be deemed a member of a Section 13(d) group that owns more than 10% of the Common Stock of Carnival Corporation. However, the reporting person disclaims such group membership, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is a member of a Section 13(d) group that owns more than 10% of the Common Stock of Carnival Corporation for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- (1)
 - (2) The shares covered by this form were sold pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1(c) sales plan dated April 30, 2007.

Remarks:

Form 2 of 2 Form 4s

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.